

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2 & 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).11656/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2011 in CC No.13/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

RAKESH PRATAP SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(for directions)

Date: 29/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.
M/S Vidhi International,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.
Mr. Kirtuman Singh,Adv.
Mr. T.Singhdev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Non-applicant accepts notice.
Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks.
Post on 17.10.2011.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master