

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2 & 4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11656/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2011 in CC No. 13/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

RAKESH PRATAP SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T. under
Section 340 Cr.P.C. for initiation of appropriate proceedings
and office report)

Date: 14/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.,
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.
M/S Vidhi International, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tanubhar Singh Dev, Adv.
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the SLP alongwith IAs for hearing
on 28.11.2011. Rejoinder affidavit be filed in
the meanwhile.

Needless to say that if something
happens in between, it will be subject to the
final decision of the special leave petition.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master