

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R.BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11656/2011

RAKESH PRATAP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 22/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pankaj Singh, Adv.
M/S Vidhi International,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for both sides are present.

Await service for respondent No.3.

The record shows that on 14.11.2011 the Hon'ble Court has directed to list the present SLP alongwith IA for hearing on 28.11.2011. As directed, matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court with appropriate office report.

(P.R.BORA)
REGISTRAR

hj