

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11656/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2011 in CC No.13/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

RAKESH PRATAP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and
permission to file additional documents and under Section 340 Cr.PC
for initiation of appropriate proceedings with office report)

Date: 28/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Neoma Vasdeo, Adv.
 M/S Vidhi International, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Tanubhav Singh Dev, Adv.
 Mr. Kritiman Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
 Ms. Ashmita Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)
Court Master